

STUDIO BONINI SRL CORSO FOGAZZARO, 8 I-36100 VICENZA Italy

Our reference: 982/1849869201

Your reference:

Geneva, 06/06/2024

Re: Statement of grant of protection following a provisional refusal (Rule 18ter(2))

International registration No. 1695658 (CEADESIGN)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed a statement of grant of protection for the above-mentioned international registration, issued by the Office of Republic of Korea , in accordance with Rule $18 \, \mathrm{ter}(2)$ of the Regulations.

For further information, please feel free to contact the International Bureau at the following address: www.wipo.int/madrid/en/contact/, or by telephone, at the following number: +41 22 338 86 86.

Yours faithfully,

International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

34, chemin des Colombettes P.O.Box 181211 Issuing number: 8-5-2024-003510639

Issuing date: 04/06/2024 Geneva 20. Switzerland

World Intellectual Property Organization(WIPO)International Bureau

STATEMENT OF GRANT OF PROTECTION FOLLOWING A PROVISIONAL REFUSAL

TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUREAU OF WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO) UNDER RULE 18ter(2)(ii) OF THE REGULATIONS

1. Office of the Designated Contracting Party:

Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO)

189 Cheongsa-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon Metropolitan City, 35208, Republic of Korea

2. International Registration Concerned:

(a) International Registration/Subsequent Designation No. (International Registration/Subsequent Designation Date): 1695658(09/06/2022)

(b) Name of the Holder: CEADESIGN SRL

3. Goods and/or Services Protected in the Republic of Korea:

[Class 11] Class 11 is accepted for the following goods and/or services.

Spouts for washbasin, bidets and bathtubs; flow restrictors for bathroom and shower spouts; shower spouts; hand showers and brackets therefor being parts of sanitary installations; shower sprayers; water intakes and hand-showers brackets; mixers for washbasins, bidets, showers and bathtubs water supply; thermostatic mixing valves for faucets; electronic mixing valves for faucets; mixers for kitchens water supply; faucet sprayers for sanitary ware; waste drains; taps for washstands; plumbing fittings, namely traps; recessed toilet cisterns; plumbing fittings for domestic tubs and bathrooms; spouts for outdoor showers; ceiling fans for home interior; electric towel warmers; washbasins; water closets; toilet bowls; showers; showerheads; all the aforementioned goods being intended for domestic use, swimming pool showers, not for use in industrial plants, nor for purification, nor sanitation, nor treatment of water or food products, nor for refrigeration, compression or drying, nor for agricultural use or for animal breeding.

4. Decision:

All procedures before KIPO relating to the protection of the mark have been completed. The assigned examiner has decided to withdraw the provisional refusal dated 20/12/2023. Therefore the international registration is to be protected in the Republic of Korea for the designated goods and/or services listed in item 3.

5. Date on which the Decision was issued:

04/06/2024

6. Official Seal or Signature by the Office:

KIPO Examiner KIM, Chong Gu



<< Information >>

If the holder has any questions or needs assistance in responding to this notification, please contact the examiner. E-mail: kipomadrid@korea.kr, Representative Telephone Number: (+82) (42) 481 5532 (International Trademark Examination Division), Fax : (+82) (42) 472 3507

Issuing number: 8-5-2024-003510594 34, chemin des Colombettes P.O.Box 181211

Issuing date: 04/06/2024 Geneva 20, Switzerland

World Intellectual Property
Organization(WIPO)International Bureau

PROTOCOL RELATING TO THE MADRID AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATION OF MARKS

특 허 청

등 록 결 정 서

(DECISION OF GRANT OF PROTECTION)

1. 지정국 관청(Office of the Designated Contracting Party):

대한민국 특허청[Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO)] (35208) 대전광역시 서구 청사로 189, 4동 (둔산동, 정부대전청사)

(189 Cheongsa-ro, Seo-gu, Daejeon Metropolitan City, 35208, Republic of Korea)

2. 국제등록번호(International Registration/Subsequent Designation No.):

1695658

3. 국제등록일(International Registration/Subsequent Designation Date):

09/06/2022

- 4. 국제등록명의인(Holder of the International Registration):
 - (a) 성명 (name): CEADESIGN SRL
 - (b) 주소 (address): VIA BRENTA, 8 I-36020 POVE DEL GRAPPA (VI) Italy
- 5. 국제등록명의인의 대리인(Attorney for the Holder):
 - (a) 성명 (name):
 - (b) 주소 (address):
- 6. 지정상품류(Class(es) of the Designated Goods and/or Services):

제 11 류 (class 11)

- 7. 결정(Decision):
 - 이 국제상표등록출원은 상표법 제68조의 규정에 의하여 등록하기로 결정합니다.

(The examiner has decided to grant protection to the mark in the Republic of Korea. Article 68, Korean Trademark Act)

04/06/2024

특허청 상표디자인심사국 심사관 김종구 (KIPO examiner KIM, Chong Gu) <<안내 (Information)>>



※ 문의사항이 있으면 특허청 국제상표심사팀 (042)481-5532(대표전화) 또는 전자우편 kipomadrid@korea.kr을 이용하시기 바랍니다.(If the holder has any questions or needs assistance in responding to this notification, please contact the examiner.

E-mail: kipomadrid@korea.kr, Representative Telephone Number: (+82) (42) 481 5532 (International Trademark Examination Division), Fax: (+82) (42) 472 3507)